

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21872/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 16/02/2012 in APD No.409/2010 in CS No.225/2008,of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

NEW INDIA INVESTMENT CORP.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.I.CHAMPDANY INDUSTRIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22531 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22533 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22542 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22543 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22565 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.K. Jhunjhunwala, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Juneja, Adv.
For M/S. Khaitan & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Guha Roy, Adv.
Mr. Awanish Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Prakash Sahay, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

(Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master

(Indu Satija)

Court Master